CHAPTER 19 TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE

- 19.01 CREATION OF COMMITTEE
- 19.02 MEMBERSHIP COMPOSITION
- 19.03 APPOINTMENT
- 19.04 TERM
- 19.05 **DUTIES**
- 19.01 CREATION OF COMMITTEE. Pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code § Trans 2.10, there is hereby created a Committee to be called the Sheboygan County Transportation Coordinating Committee for the purpose of coordinating Sheboygan County's specialized transportation services for the elderly and the disabled.
- 19.02 MEMBERSHIP COMPOSITION. The Transportation Coordinating Committee shall consist of seven (7) members, including:
 - (a) One (1) member of the Transportation Committee of the County Board;
 - (b) The Division Manager of the Health and Human Services Department Division on Aging, or designee;
 - (c) The Director of the Health and Human Services Department, or designee;
 - (d) One (1) member of the Health and Human Services Board;
 - (e) One (1) citizen member representing public, proprietary, and non-profit transportation providers:
 - (f) One (1) citizen member from the elderly or disabled community;
 - (g) One (1) citizen member advocating for consumers.
- 19.03 APPOINTMENT. Appointment to the Transportation Coordinating Committee shall be made by the County Board Chairperson, subject to confirmation from the County Board of Supervisors.
- 19.04 TERM. The initial term of office for Committee members shall be until May 1, 2004. Thereafter appointments shall be for two (2) years expiring April 30 of each even-numbered year.
- 19.05 DUTIES. The Transportation Coordinating Committee shall have such duties as are prescribed in Wis. Admin. Code § Trans 2.10.